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Report of Sports and cultural activities -2018-19

Shridevi Institute of Engineering and Technology has conducted Annual Departmental Sports and

cultural activities in the academic year 2018-19.

The sports activities are conducted from 03.12.2018 to 89.12.2018. In this event, students from
different branches are participated. The event was conducted by MR. RAGHAVENDRA
JATTENNAVAR Physical Education Director of the institution.

OBJECTIVE

To develop the performance capacity of sports person, it is essential to be mentally strong,
improvement of physical fitness, acquisition of sports skills, improvement of tactical efficiency,

improvement of mental ability.
OUTCOME

e Competition in sports gains the participants face varies situations requires the individuals

to be mental fit.

e The ability to manage stress and anxiety associated with different sports makes need to be

strengthened.

The cultural activities are conducted on 02.11.2018 and 3.11.2018. Students from different

branches are participated.
OBJECTIVE

To provide students opportunities to express themselves, to build confidence and develop social

skills that are essential for their development, and It is important to consider crucial part of the education

OUTCOME
Competition in cultural include all aspects such as personality development, behaviour

development, development of communication skills, confidence building etc.
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Shridevi Institute of Engineering and Technology,
Tumkur - 572106

Ref: SIET/Office/2018-19/ Date: 21-11-2018

CIRCULAR

It is here by informed to all the Sports Co-ordinators (from each dept) and student
sports Co-ordinators, both boys and girls have to attend the meeting in the eve of
Sports activities for the Academic year 2018-19. I request all to assemble in Dept of
physical education at 10-00 Am on 22-11-2018 Wednesday without fail.

. e
PRINCIPAL
SIET,TUMKUR

(Mr.Raghavendra Jattendra) (Dr. Hemadri Naidu.T)
Pi IEP’J“S}ET PRIPHaIGRAL
Reqt of Phusic SHRIDEV! INSTITUTE OF
T ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
O TUMKUR - 572106
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/CS/EC/EE/ME/IS/CIVIL/MBA/ Academic coordinator / Office

Sira

Copy to HODs: BT



Shridevi Institute of Engineering and Technology,
Tumkur - 572106

Ref: SIET/SPORTS/2018-19 Date: 27-11-2018

CIRCULAR

It is here by informed to all the Department HODs Staffs Sports Co-ordinators
& student sports Co-ordinators, Sports activities Schedule on .

1. Throw Ball : Monday  03-12-2018 11.30 AM
2. Volley Ball : Tuesday = 04-12-2018 230 PM

3. Kho Kho : Thursday  06-12-2018 2.30 PM
4. Cricket : Friday 07-12-2018 2.30 PM

5. Ball Badminton : Monday  10-12-2018 230 PM

6. Kabaddi : Monday 10-12-2018  2.30 PM

7. Shatal Badminton : Tuesday  11-12-2018 2.30 PM

8. Basketball : Wednesday 12-12-2018 2.30 PM

9. Carom : Thursday  13-12-2018 2.30 PM
10. Chess : Thursday  13-12-2018 2.30 PM
11. Table Tennis : Friday 14-12-2018 2.30 PM

12. Gim : Saturday  15-12-2018 10.30 AM
13. Hand ball : Monday  17-12-2018 11.30 AM
14. Foot Ball : Tuesday  18-12-2018  2.30 PM

Copy to HODs: CS/EC/EE/ME/1S/CIVIL/MBA/First Year / Academic coordinator/Office/ Shri

Utsav Co-ordinator
S /i
/
; PRINCIPAL
SIET,TUMKUR

(Mr.Raghavendra Jattendra) (Dr. Hemadri Naidu.T)
PED SIET PRIPRNERAL
i SHRIBEV! INSTITUTE OF
/ pﬂ%ﬁ%@%@}ﬂm ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

wep e TUMKUR - 572106
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Shridevi Institute of Engineering and Technology,

() Tumkur - 572106

SHRIDEVI @ g

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

Date: 29-11-201%

It is here by sending list of students participating in Annual Inter
department sports activities for the following events

1. Throw Bali : Monday 03-12-2018 11.30 AM
2. Volley Ball : Tuesday  04-12-2018 2.30 PM

3. Kho Kho : Thursday  06-12-2018 2.30 PM
4. Cricket : Friday 07-12-2018  2.30 PM

5. Ball Badminton : Monday  10-12-2018 2.30 PM

6. Kabaddi : Monday  10-12-2018 2.30 PM

7. Shatal Badminton : Tuesday  11-12-2018 2.30 PM

8. Basketball : Wednesday 12-12-2018  2.30 PM

9. Carom : Thursday  13-12-2018 230 PM
10. Chess : Thursday  13-12-2018 2.30 PM
11. Table Tennis : Friday 14-12-2018  2.30 PM
12. Gim : Saturday  15-12-2018 10.30 AM
13. Hand ball : Monday 17-12-2018 11.30 AM
14. Foot Ball : Tuesday  18-12-2018 230 PM
o
Sports Coordinator 9Pead of th ‘Departmenl
. : __,:__;_%l';_,i_]ar.i;.;ag
Dept. ' TUMKUR -6

Sei:i:’ "y



SHRIDEV]

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

Shridevi Institute of Engineering and Technology,

Tumkur - 572106 =

Date:30-11-2018

It is here by sending list of students participating in Annual Inter department

sports activities for the following events

1. Throw Ball

2. Volley Ball

3. Kho Kho

4. Cricket

5. Ball Badminton
6. Kabaddi

7. Shatal Badminton
8. Basketball

9. Carom

10. Chess

11. Table Tennis
12. Gim

13. Hand ball

14. Foot Ball

ordinator

: Monday 03-12-2018 11.30 AM
: Tuesday  04-12-2018 2.30 PM
: Thursday  06-12-2018 2.30 PM
: Friday 07-12-2018 2.30 PM
: Monday  10-12-2018 2.30 PM
: Monday  10-12-2018 2.30 PM
: Tuesday  11-12-2018  2.30 PM
: Wednesday 12-12-2018 2.30 PM
: Thursday  13-12-2018 2.30 PM
: Thursday  13-12-2018 2.30 PM
: Friday 14-12-2018 2.30 PM
: Saturday  15-12-2018 10.30 AM
: Monday 17-12-2018 11.30 AM

: Tuesday 18-12-2018 2.30 PM

Head of the Department
HOD

Dept. of Civil Engineering
SIET, TUMKUR - 6.
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DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING

30-11-2018

Tumkur - 572106

Date:

Shridevi Institute of Engineering and Technology,

Itis here by sending list of students participating in Annual Inter department

sports activities for the following events

1. Throw Ball
2. Volley Ball
3. Kho Kho
4. Cricket
5. Ball Badminton
6. Kabaddi
7. Shatal Badminton
8. Basketball
9. Carom
10. Chess
11. Table Tennis
12. Gim
13. Hand ball

14. Foot Ball

Sports fCoordinator

: Monday

: Tuesday
: Thursday
: Friday
: Monday
: Monday
. Tuesday
: Wednesday 12-12-2018
: Thursday
: Thursday

: Friday

: Saturday

: Monday

: Tuesday

03-12-2018

04-12-2018

06-12-2018

07-12-2018

10-12-2018

10-12-2018

11-12-2018

13-12-2018
13-12-2018
14-12-2018

15-12-2018

11.30 AM

2.30 PM

2.30 PM

2.30 PM

2.30 PM

2.30 PM
2.30 PM
230 PM
2.30 PM
2.30 PM
2.30 PM

10.30 AM

17-12-2018 11.30 AM

18-12-2018

230 PM

SIET, TUMAKURU-OG




Shridevi Institute of Engineering and Technology,

Q Tumkur - 572106
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DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION SCIENCE & ENGINEERING

Date: 30-11-2018

Itis here by sending list of students participating in Annual Inter department
sports activities for the following events

1. Throw Ball : Monday 03-12-2018 11.30 AM
2. Volley Ball . Tuesday  04-12-2018 2.30 PM
3. Kho Kho : Thursday  06-12-2018 230 PM
4. Cricket : Friday 07-12-2018 2.30 PM
5. Ball Badminton . Monday  10-12-2018 2.30 PM
6. Kabaddi : Monday  10-12-2018 2.30 PM
7. Shatal Badminton : Tuesday  11-12-2018 2.30 PM
8. Basketball : Wednesday 12-12-2018 2.30 PM
9. Carom : Thursday  13-12-2018 2.30 PM
10. Chess : Thursday  13-12-2018 230 PM
11. Table Tennis : Friday 14-12-2018  2.30 PM
12. Gim . Saturday  15-12-2018 10.30 AM
13. Hand ball : Monday 17-12-2018 11.30 AM
14. Foot Ball : Tuesday  18-12-2018  2.30 PM

—
Sporty Coordinator

Dept. of ISE

| SIET, Tumkur 55 1
A



Shridevi Institute of Engineering and Technology,

m Tumkur - 572106 —
- @
DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION
ENGINEERING

Date: 02-12-2018

Itis here by sending list of students participating in Annual Inter department
sports activities for the following events

1. Throw Ball : Monday 03-12-2018 11.30 AM
2. Volley Ball : Tuesday  04-12-2018 2.30 PM
3. Kho Kho : Thursday  06-12-2018 2.30 PM
4. Cricket : Friday 07-12-2018 2.30 PM
5. Ball Badminton : Monday  10-12-2018 2.30 PM
6. Kabaddi : Monday  10-12-2018 2.30 PM
7. Shatal Badminton : Tuesday  11-12-2018 2.30 PM
8. Basketball : Wednesday 12-12-2018  2.30 PM
9. Carom : Thursday  13-12-2018 2.30 PM
10. Chess : Thursday  13-12-2018 2.30 PM
11. Table Tennis : Friday 14-12-2018  2.30 PM
12. Gim : Saturday  15-12-2018 10.30 AM
13. Hand ball : Monday 17-12-2018 11.30 AM
14. Foot Ball : Tuesday  18-12-2018  2.30 PM
Sports 'Coordinator Head of the Department

HOD
Dept of E&C

SIET, Tumkur-6



Shridevi Institute of Engineering and Technology,
( ) Tumkur - 572106
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DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING

Date: 01-12-2018

[t is here by sending list of students participating in Annual Inter department
sports activities for the following events

1. Throw Ball : Monday 03-12-2018 11.30 AM

2. Volley Ball : Tuesday  04-12-2018 2.30 PM

3. Kho Kho : Thursday  06-12-2018 2.30 PM

4. Cricket : Friday 07-12-2018 2.30 PM

5. Ball Badminton : Monday  10-12-2018 2.30 PM

6. Kabaddi : Monday  10-12-2018 230 PM

7. Shatal Badminton : Tuesday  11-12-2018 2.30 PM

8. Basketball : Wednesday 12-12-2018 2.30 PM

9. Carom : Thursday ~ 13-12-2018 2.30 PM

10. Chess : Thursday  13-12-2018 2.30 PM

11. Table Tennis : Friday 14-12-2018 2.30 PM

12. Gim : Saturday  15-12-2018 10.30 AM

13. Hand ball : Monday 17-12-2018 11.30 AM

14. Foot Ball : Tuesday  18-12-2018  2.30 PM
(s i

Sports Coordinator Head of the Department

Head of the Department

Electrical & Electronics Engineering
Shridevi Institute of Engineering & Technology
TUMKUR-572106.



SHRIDEVI

Tumkur - 572106

Shridevi Institute of Engineering and Technology,

DEPARTMENT OF FIRST YEAR UG STUDIES

Date: 01-12-2018

It is here by sending list of students participating in Annual Inter

department sports activities for the following events

1. Throw Ball
2. Volley Ball
3. Kho Kho
4. Cricket
5. Ball Badminton
6. Kabaddi
7. Shatal Badminton
8. Basketball
9. Carom
10. Chess
11. Table Tennis
12. Gim
13. Hand ball
14. Foot Ball

e

Sports Coordinator

: Monday

: Tuesday
: Thursday
: Friday
: Monday
: Monday
: Tuesday

03-12-2018 11.30 AM
04-12-2018 2.30 PM
06-12-2018 2.30 PM
07-12-2018 2.30 PM
10-12-2018 2.30 PM
10-12-2018 2.30 PM

11-12-2018 230 PM

: Wednesday 12-12-2018 2.30 PM

: Thursday
: Thursday
: Friday
: Saturday
: Monday
: Tuesday

13-12-2018 2.30 PM
13-12-2018 2.30 PM
14-12-2018 2.30 PM
15-12-2018 10.30 AM
17-12-2018 11.30 AM
18-12-2018 2.30 PM

HcmPartment
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Shridevi Institute of Engineering and Technology,

Tumkur - 572106
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DEPARTMENT OF MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Date: 01-12-2018

Itis here by sending list of students participating in Annual Inter department

sports activities for the following events

1. Throw Ball
2. Volley Ball
3. Kho Kho
4. Cricket
5. Ball Badminton
6. Kabaddi
7. Shatal Badminton
8. Basketball
9. Carom
10. Chess
11. Table Tennis
12. Gim
13. Hand ball

14. Foot Ball

(o lon¥
Spox{\s Coordinator

: Monday 03-12-2018 11.30 AM
: Tuesday  04-12-2018 2.30 PM
: Thursday  06-12-2018 2.30 PM
: Friday 07-12-2018  2.30 PM
: Monday  10-12-2018 2.30 PM
- Monday  10-12-2018 2.30 PM
. Tuesday  11-12-2018 2.30 PM
: Wednesday 12-12-2018 2.30 PM
: Thursday  13-12-2018 2.30 PM
: Thursday ~ 13-12-2018 2.30 PM
. Friday 14-12-2018  2.30 PM
. Saturday  15-12-2018 10.30 AM
: Monday 17-12-2018 11.30 AM

. Tuesday  18-12-2018 230 PM

e DR

$.0.6.5. Tuiakuf



Shridevi Institute of Engineering and Technology,
Tumkur - 572106

Department of Physical Education Date: 30/11/2018

Sports Fixtures

1. Throw Ball (03-12-2018) 11.30 AM 2. Volley Ball (04-12-2018) 2.30 PM
1 1 1stYear :|

2

3 = 3-CV e
4 GS/I5 4 CS/1S

5 ME 5 ME

6 1tYear 6 B : j e e

7 MBA 7 MBA

3. Kho Kho 06-12-2018) 2.30 PM 4. Cricket (07/12/2018) 02.30 PM

1 CS/IS 1 1t Year

2 MBA — 2 EE

3 1stYear — S 3 5/ IS T
4 CV ot -

5 EE e e

6 ME : :| T 6 j j TR
7 BC 4



5. Ball Badminton (10-12-2018) 2.30 PM

e

EC P \
= e el
ME —_—

MBA ——

cY
1st Year j \ .
EE

e TR - O~ L - SR TR

6. Kabaddi (10/12/2018)02.30 PM 7. Shatal Badminton (11-12-2018)2.30 PM
1 CS/IS —— 1 1%tYear

2 MBA ~—— 2 EE ::I

3 1stYear — = 3 - CS/15 =

4 CV — 4 ME j

5 EE 5 CV

6 ME j j = 6 EC j j i

7 EC 7 MBA



8. Basketball ( 12-12-2018)2.30 PM 9. Carom (13-12-2018) 2.30 PM

i SHE 1
2 7 lstYear

e —
3 1S*Year 3 Y
4 CS/IS 4 CS/IS
”‘Ejj jj
6 EC gERE 6 ME el
7 BA 7 MBA

10. Chess (13-12-2018) 2.30 PM_ 11. Table Tennis (14-12-2018) 2.30 PM

1 CS/IS 1 EE e
2 2V —
—_ =
3 15tYear 3 1stYear
4 4 E5/15 —
; - e B "
6 MBA B e 6 ME o e
7 7 MBA



12. Gim (15-12-2018) 10.30 AM  13. Hand ball (17-12-2018) 11.30 AM

1 EE 1 EE oy
2 €V 2 1stYear ——
S
314 Year 3 CS/IS ——
4 CS/IS 4 CV et
5 ME T
6 EC 6 MBA R
7 MBA 7 ME
14. Foot Ball (18-12-2018) 2.30 PM
1 Ol i
2-FBC ai
= T
3 ME —
4 CV = =
MBA

Copy to HODs: CS/EC/EE/ME/1S/CIVIL/MBA/First Year/ Academic coordinator

~A s

-4 r
sl
%\ PRINCIPAL
SIET.TUMKUR
(Mr.Raghavendra Jattendra) (Dr. Hemadri Naidu.T)
PED SIET PBW\
, R e oL,

TUMKUR - 572106

b v N
Sira Road, fumkur-2/ 2300
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2018-19
CIRCULARS
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Shridevi Institute of Engineering and Technology,
Tumkur - 572106

Ref: SIET/ Office/2018-19/ : Date: 30-10-2018

CIRCULAR

It is here by informed to all the Cultural Co-ordinators (from each dept) and
student Cultural Co-ordinators, both boys and girls have to attend the meeting in
the eve of Annual Cultural activities for the Academic year 2018-19. I request all to
assemble in Room 105 at 10-00 Am on 31-10-2017 without fajl.

-

PRINCIPAL
SIET,TUMKUR
(Prof. Aijaz Ahamed Sharief) (Dr. Hemadri Naidu.T)
Cultural Coordinator _ PRINCIPAL

Copy to HODs: BT/CS/ EC/EE/ME/IS/CIVIL /MBA/ Academic coordinator / Office



Shridevi Institute of Engineering and Technology,
: Tumkur - 572106

Ref: SIET/CULTURAL/2018-19 Date: 31-10-2013

CIRCULAR

It is here by informed to all the Department HODs Staffs Cultural Co-
ordinators & student cultural Co-ordinators, Cultural activities Schedule on 2nd &
3 of November 201%.

1. Solo Song
. Group Song

N

3. Skit

4. Quiz -

5. Drama

6. Mime

7. MAD ADS

Copy to HODs: CS/EC/EE /ME/IS/CIVIL/MBA /First Year/ Academic coordinator/Office/ Shri

Utsav Co-ordinator

-——-;_"'-"

- PRINCIPAL-
JTUMKUR=

fAijaz Ahamed Sharief) (Dr. Hemadri Naidu.T)

Cultural Coordinator PRINCIPAL
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Tumkur - 572106

Shridevi Institute of Engineering and Technology,

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING ==

Date: 31-10-2018

Itis here by sending list of students participating in Annual Inter department

Cultural activities for the following events

1.  Solo Song
2. Group Song
3. Skit

4. Quiz

5. Drama

6. Super Minit
7. Mime

8. MAD ADS

Cultural Coordinator

Head of the Department
HOD

Dept. of Civil Engineering
SIET, TUMKUR - 6.
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Tumkur - 572106

Shridevi Institute of Engineering and Technology,

@O

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING

Date: 01-11-2018

Itis here by sending list of students participating in Annual Inter department

Cultural activities for the fo]lowing events

1. Solo Song
2. Group Song
3. Skit

4. Quiz

5. Drama

6. Super Minit
7. Mime

8. MAD ADS

. R |

Cultural Coordinator

H e Department
HOD,
COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGG.,
SIET, TUMAKURU-06.



Tumkur - 572106

Shridevi Institute of Engineering and Technology,
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DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

Date: 01-11-2018

Itis here by sending list of students participating in Annual Inter department

Cultural activities for the following events

1. Solo Song
2. Group Song
3. Skit

4. Quiz

5. Drama

6. Super Minit
7. Mime

8. MAD ADS

W

Cultural Coordinator

@Head g%he Department




Shridevi Institute of Engineering and Technology,

(' ) Tumkur - 572106

SHRIDEVI @

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION
ENGINEERING

Date: 31-10-2018

Itis here by sending list of students participating in Annual Inter department

Cultural activities for the following events

1.  Solo Song
2. Group Song
3. Skit

4. Quiz

5. Drama

6. Super Minit
7. Mime

8. MAD ADS

Cultural Coordinator Head of the Department

HOD
Dept of E&C
SIET, Tumkur-8
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Tumkur - 572106

Shridevi Institute of Engineering and Technology,

@O
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DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING

Date: 31-10-2018

Itis here by sending list of students participating in Annual Inter department

Cultural activities for the following events

1. Solo Song

2. Group Song
3. Skit

4. Quiz

5. Drama

6. Super Minit

7. Mime

8. MAD ADS

Cultural €oordinator

G.H Qr\v——z-—
Head of the Department

Head of the Department
Electrical & Elecironics Engineering
Shridevi Institue of Engineering & Technclogy
TUMKUR-572106.
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Tumkur - 572106

Shridevi Institute of Engineering and Technology,

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION SCIENCE & ENGINEERING

Date: 01-11-2018

It is here by sending list of students participating in Annual Inter department
Cultural activities for the following events

1. Solo Song
2. Group Song
S Bkit

4. Quiz

5. Drama

6. Super Minit
7. Mime

8. MAD ADS

R
Cultural Coordinator

Dept. of ISE i
| SIET, Ti.lmkt.lr-(JG,]
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Tumkur - 572106

Shridevi Institute of Engineering and Technology,

@O
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DEPARTMENT OF MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Date: 31-10-2018

Itis here by sending list of students participating in Annual Inter department

Cultural activities for the following events

1.  Solo Song
2. Group Song
3. Skit

4. Quiz

5. Drama

6. Super Minfte
7. Mime

8. MAD ADS

)\K&Lv

Cultural Coordinator

Head of theDepartment
Head of the Department
M. 2 A Programme
S.4.E.L Tumkur
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Shridevi Institute of Engineering and Technology,

Tumkur - 572106 iy
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DEPARTMENT OF FIRST YEAR UG STUDIES

Date: 31-10-2018

It is here by sending list of students participating in Annual Inter

department Cultural activities for the following events

1.  Solo Song
2. Group Song
3. Skit

4. Quiz

5. Drama

6. Super Minit
7. Mime

8. MAD ADS

&

Cultural Coordinator

E-S ==

Head of the Department



